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Capital Account Borough of Red Bank
11084766

%% BOROUGH OF RED BANK

Y B\ B Po.BOX 368

DATE
10/23/19

Twenty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five AND 00/100 pollars

10/13/2020 11:43 AM

2 No. 002282

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS FROM DATE
CHECKNO -
2282

AMOUNT
$rew4¥24,255.00

Amount: -24255.00

-
GR MASONRY, LLC
OADER 28 WASHINGTON AVE
of BELLEVILLE, NI 07109
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Description: CHECK NUMBER 2282 1604463070

Check Number: 2282
Posted Date: 10/29/2019
Type: Debit

Status: Posted



= Valley

Capital Account Borough of Red Bank
11084766

Yalley National Bank

I %/ REDBANK,NJ 07701
e #/ CAPITAL ACCOUNT

@ BOROUGH OF RED BANK

f W PO BOX 868

\\H : CHECK NO.
2266

DATE
08/07/19

Fifty Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine AND 50/100 Dollars

r

GR MASONRY, LLC

THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND AND FLUORESCENT FIBERS « SEE ADDITIONAL SECURITY FEATURES ON REVERSE SIDE ¢ MISSING A FEATURE INDICATES A LCIP

VOID AFTER 80 DAYS FROM DATE

10/13/2020 11:41 AM

- No. 002266
AMOUNT
§4++++54,659.50

| B%J,SE 28 WASHINGTON AVE
OF BELLEVILLE, NI 07109
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Amount: -54659.50

Description: CHECK NUMBER 2266 1284552000
Check Number: 2266

Posted Date: 8/8/2019

Type: Debit

Status: Posted




10/13/2020 11:43 AM

-
= Valley
Capital Account Borough of Red Bank

11084766

TOTHE

| PO BOX 868

DATE
08/27/19

r

GR MASONRY, LLC
28 WASHINGTON AVE

22 No. 002269

VDID AFTER 80 DAYS FROM DATE
CHECK NO.
2269

AMOUNT
§rrrerg0, 617,65

Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen AND 65/100 Dollars

THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND AND FLUGRESCENT FIBERS » SEE ADDITIONAL SECURITY FEATURES ON REVERSE SIDE « MISSING A FEATURE INDICATES & CUPY

%, BOROUGH OF RED BANK

ORDER
OF BELLEVILLE, N3 07109
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Amount: -60617.65

Description: CHECK NUMBER 2269 1289044020
Check Number: 2269

Posted Date: 9/4/2019

Type: Debit

Status: Posted



= Valley

Capital Account Borough of Red Bank
11084766

10/13/2020 11:40 AM

BOROUGH OF RED BANK

seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Nine AND 48/100 Dollars

r

GR MASONRY, LLC
28 WASHINGTON AVE
BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109

TO THE
ORDER
OF

PO, BOX 868 _ _ 52:38‘ No. 002252
7/ RED BANK.N.J. 07701 VOID AFTER 90 DAYS FROM DATE
CAPITAL ACCOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
05/08/19 2252 fruiRs72 839,48

427541 697388 151612 201 9051 0 0000000001 1 -084766

RN DEBIT YPEREZ6
Nutley-Franklin Ave 0787 94004 4275 3 0099

Amount: -72839.48

Description: CHECK NUMBER 2252 1667596920
Check Number: 2252

Posted Date: 5/13/2019

Type: Debit

Status: Posted
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a ad ey 10/13/2020 11:42 AM
Capital Account Borough of Red Bank

11084766
% BOROUGH OF RED BANK 55138
FEA) mooom o] =2 No. 002267
\ j RED BANK, N.J. 07701 VOID AFTER 90 DAYS FROM DATE
\\_'_, CAPITAL ACCOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
Lo 08/22/19 2267 greatnss 312.50
", 'Fi\j}'e Thousand Three Hundred Twelve AND 50/100 Dollars
d _f ;. '.r
© ' MARK WOSZCZAK MECHANICAL CONT.
OADER 1700 W.ATLANTIC AVE
OF ! MANASQUAN, NJ 08736
L
x 2
. Seq: 117 o 8
ot Batch: 064673 - @
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Amount: -5312.50

Description: CHECK NUMBER 2267 1288144630
Check Number: 2267

Posted Date: 8/29/2019

Type: Debit

Status: Posted
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Capital Account Borough of Red Bank
11084766

SuTHE DOCUMENT-HAS A COLORED BACKGROUMD ANG FLUORESCENT FIBERS-+-SE5 ADIHTIONAL SECUINTY: FEATURES-ON REVERSE $HOE o BUABING A FEATURE IMONCATED A COP

@ BOROUGH OF RED BANK B =2 No. 002297

. RED BANK, N.J. 07701 O APTERTE DA S PR e BATE
\\_ / CAPITAL ACCOUNT DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT

x 12/12/19 2297 §rewexr5,959,25

[
-

FivéiThousand Nine Hundred Fifty Nine AND 25/100 Dollars
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Amount: -5959.25

Description: CHECK NUMBER 2297 1614920070
Check Number: 2297

Posted Date: 12/20/2019

Type: Debit

Status: Posted



BOROUG
Budget

October 13, 2020
11:36 AM

H OF RED BANK
Detail Inquiry

Page No: 1

Account No: C-04-17-009-498
Description: 2017-9 Impr CtBasie/Eastside Pk Construc Typ
Starting Date: 0 Ending Dat
* Transaction is included in Previous and/or Opening Balance
En = PO Line Item First Encumbrance Date

e: Sub Account

e: 10/13/20 Po Transactions: Summarized
** Transaction is not included in Balance

BC = Blanket Control BS = Blanket Sub

Date Description

Trans Amount Balance

03/08/17 Add Acct
New:  430000.00
Temporary Budget

10/10/18 Contract: 18-00012 Res: 18-246
Add Contract Line

05/08/19 Expenditure
CK 2252 Po#18-03211CN#18-00012 GRMASONRY
Post Ref: B 4069 1

2 paid Ck 2252
GR MASONRY, LLC

05/08/19 po 18-03211
vn 60183
Cn 18-00012

En 10/10/18

07/26/19 Contract: 18-00012 Res: 19-07-26
Change Contract Line

3 paid ck 2266
GR MASONRY, LLC

08/07/19 po 18-03211
vn 60183
Cn 18-00012

En 10/10/18

1 paid ck 2267 East Side Park Restr
MARK WOSZCZAK MECHANICAL CONT. En 07/29/19

08/22/19 po 19-01860
vn w0021

4 paid Ck 2269
GR MASONRY, LLC

08/27/19 po 18-03211
vn 60183
Cn 18-00012

En 10/10/18

10/23/19 Expenditure
CK2282 P0#18-03211CN#18-00012 GR MASONRY
Post Ref: B 4070 1

5 paid Ck 2282
GR MASONRY, LLC

10/23/19 po 18-03211
vh 60183
Cn 18-00012

En 10/10/18

1 paid ck 2297 East Side Park
MARK WOSZCZAK MECHANICAL CONT. En 08/12/19

12/12/19 po 19-02064
vn w0021

01/01/20 Contract: 18-00012 Res: 19-07-26
Change Contract Line

1 void East Side Park Restr
MARK WOSZCZAK MECHANICAL CONT. En 07/01/19

02/05/20 PO 19-01665
vn w0021

CONSTR E SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND

CONSTR E SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND

CONSTR E SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND

CONSTR E SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND

430,000.00 430,000.00

427,325.00- 2,675.00

72,389.48 75,064.48

72,839.48-%* 75,064.48

139,230.00 214,294.48

54,659.50-#* 214,294.48

oom 5,312.50- 208,981.98

60,617.65-** 208,981,98

24,255.00 233,236.98

24,255.00-** 233,236.98

5,959.25- 221,271.73

75,123.37 303,001.10

oot 3,750.00 ** 303,001.10



JOHN H. ALLGAIR, PE, PP, LS (1983-2001)
DAVID J. SAMUEL, PE, PP, CME

JOHN J. STEFAN|, PE, LS, PP,CME

JAY B. CORNELL, PE, PP,CME

MICHAEL J. McCLELLAND, PE, PP, CME
GREGORY R. VALESI, PE, PP,CME

TIMOTHY W. GILLEN, PE, PP,CME
BRUCE M. KQCH, PE, PP, CME
LOUIS J. PLOSKONKA, PE, CME
TREVOR J. TAYLOR, PE, PP, CME

ASSOCIATES BEHRAM TURAN, PE, LSRP
LAURA J. NEUMANN, PE, PP

April 18, 2019 DOUGLAS ROHMEYER, PE, CFM, CME
ROBERT J. RUSSO, PE, PP,CME

JOHN J. HESS, PE, PP,CME

Via Email and Reqular Mail

Robert W. Swisher, Acting Chief Financial Officer
Suplee, Clooney & Company

308 East Broad Street

Westfield, New Jersey 07090

Re:  Progress Payment Estimate No. 1
East Side Park & Mohawk Pond Park Improvements
Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County, New Jersey
Our File No.: HRB00201.01

Dear Mr. Swisher:

Transmitted herewith please find Progress Payment Estimate No. 1 for the above-referenced
project in the amount of $72,839.48 as approved by this office for your further handling. This
estimate covers clearing site, subgrade preparation, HMA milling, and material delivered to
the site through April 16, 2019. Enclosed please find our progress payment estimate No. 1
and a signed Borough payment voucher for your use.

Certified Payroll Records shall be provided by the Contractor under separate cover.

We trust this is the information you require at this time; however, if you have any questions
or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,
CME Associates

{aura J. Neumann, PE, PP
Borough Engineer’s Office

LJN/MJB

Enclosures

cc: Ziad Shehady, Borough Administrator
Pamela Borghi, Borough Clerk
Doreen Hoffmann, Administrative Secretary
Cliff Keen, Director of Public Utilities
Jose Puno, GR Masonry Works, LLC

S:\Red Bank\Praoject Files\HRB00200.01 - Mohawk Pond-East Side Park\Correspondence\19-04-18 Pay Est. 1 Lir.doc

CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS /
1460 ROUTE 9 SOUTH o HOWELL, NEW JERSEY 07731 » (732) 462-7400 » FAX: (732) 408-0756
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BOROUGH OF RED BANK [ Purchase Order

RED BANK, N.J. 07701 = .-THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
A EXEMET < TAX 1D ZI=G00105% -+ "PACKING LISTS, CORRESPONDENCE, ETC. -

? ] ) NO. 18-03211
ADMINISTRATION E‘ERDER Dﬁ?f 12/17/18
BOROUGH OF RED BANK DELIVERY DATE:
90 MONMOUTH ST STATE CONTRACT:
RED BANK, N} 07701 PURCHASE TYPE: Contract
{ SR i VENDOR ACCT NUM:
5 SRR Vendor #:
z VEN DOR i } 60183 VENDOR PHONE #: (973)751-1120
GR MASONRY, LLC VENDOR FAX #:
28 WASHINGTON AVE REQUISITION §:
: BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109 REQUIS]TFON USER:
. /i et PAYMENT RECORD
CHECK NO.
| DATE PAID
r T T [Contract: 18-00012
: 1.00 CONSTR € SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND C-04-17-009-498
j 2017-9 Impr CtBasie/Eastside Pk Construc
TOTAL $ 72,839.48
Completed to Date: $ 74,326.00
Less 2% Retainage: $ 1,486.52
Less Previous Payments: $ 0.00

Balance Due This Estimate: $ 72,839.48

'_-"f--'_'CLAiMANT'S.CERT]FICAT.IQN'-'& DECLARATiON ; : e ; HE .'APPRGUED ot ,:' | DO CERTIFY with personal knowledge that the
| do sofemniy declare and certify under penalties of the law that the amc]es pi-debpcwere .z)nd/or e
within bill Is correct in all its particulars; that the articles have been sté/zd%;ve

{furnished or services rendered as stated therein; that no bonus has heen COMMITTE CHA[RPEMON 1.

given ar received by any person or persons within the knowledge of this 1/ §IGNA

claimant in connection with the above claim; that the amount therein FINANCE CHAIRPERSON 5@

stated is justly due and owing; and that the amount charged is 2 ; DATE .'
reasonable ane. MAYOR
X Q\ b /—\ e . - |PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: This claim was ordered paid atthe 5.0 " B
0 7 Ak </ // 4/ /< |meeting of the BOROUGH COUNCIL.
: VENDOR SIGN HE\E’;)L-‘ ' DATE
- ’ 7 \? Q T L2 DATE DIVISION OF FINANCE
TAX 1D NO. OR SDCIAL SECURITY NO.

BOROUGH CLERK COUNTERSIGNED

VMICUED CODV _ CIERE AT Y AND DETIHIDAL CAD DAVAENT IA/ITH INVIAICE



JOHN H. ALLGAIR, PE, PP, LS (1983-2001)
DAVID J. SAMUEL, PE, PP, CME

JOHN J. STEFANI, PE, LS, PP, CME

JAY B. CORNELL, PE, PP, CME

MICHAEL J. MeCLELLAND, PE, PP, CME
GREGORY R. VALES|, PE, PP, CME

TIMOTHY W. GILLEN, PE, PP, CME
BRUCE M. KOCH, PE, PP, CME
LOUIS J. PLOSKONKA, PE, CME
TREVOR J. TAYLOR, PE, PP, CME

ASSOCIATES BEHRAM TURAN, PE, LSRP
LAURA J. NEUMANN, PE, PP

Julv 8. 2019 DOUGLAS ROHMEYER, PE, CFM, CME
Yy o, ROBERT J. RUSSO, PE, PP, CME

JOHN J. HESS, PE, PP,CME

Via Email and Regular Mail

Peter O'Reilly, Chief Financial Officer
90 Monmouth Street
Red Bank, NJ 07701

Re:  Progress Payment Estimate No. 2
East Side Park & Mohawk Pond Park Improvements
Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County, New Jersey
Our File No.: HRB00201.01

Dear Mr. O’Reilly:

Transmitted herewith please find Progress Payment Estimate No. 2 for the above-referenced
project in the amount of $54,659.50 as approved by this office for your further handling. This
estimate covers clearing site, HMA walkway, concrete walkway, and electrical work
completed through June 13, 2019. Enclosed please find our progress payment estimate No.
2, a signed Borough payment voucher, and Certified Payroll Records provided by the

Contractor.

We trust this is the information you require at this time; however, if you have any questions
or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,
CM E/ Associates )
| £/

/

“ Laura J. Neumann, PE, PP
Borough Engineer’s Office

LJN/MJB

Enclosures

cc: Ziad Shehady, Borough Administrator
Pamela Borghi, Borough Clerk
Cliff Keen, Director of Public Utilities
Jose Puno, GR Masonry Works, LLC

S:\Red Bank\Project Files\HRB00200.01 - Mohawk Pond-East Side Park\Correspondence\19-07-08 Pay Est. 2 Lir.doc

CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS /
1460 ROUTE 8 SOUTH » HOWELL, NEW JERSEY 07731 e (732) 462-7400 e FAX: (732) 409-0756
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KED BANK, N.J. U/ /UL T APPEAR ONALLING |
2/ TAX EXEMPT - TAXID: 21-6001051 ~~ PACKING LISTS, CORRESPONDENCE, ETC. =~ -/
s NO. 18-03211 J
S el o ) L ORDER DATE ' -
ADMINISTRATION iy e 12/37718
BOROUGH OF RED BANK :
90 MONMOUTH ST STATE CONTRACT:
RED BANK, NI 07701 PURCHASE TYPE: Contract
DR VENDOR ACCT NUM:
VENDOR @ /] ‘ VENDOR PHONE #: {973)751-1120
GR MASONRY, LLC VENDOR FAX #:
28 WASHINGTON AVE REQUISITION #:
BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109 REQUISITION USER:
ST
L o ’ ! I P A
’ CHECK NO.
| DATEPAID
[TQUANTITY [T % T DESCRIPTION o COUNT |2 UNITPRICE..
[ Contract: 18-00012
1.00 CONSTR € SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND C-04-17-009-498 $ 54,659.50
2017-9 Impr CtBasie/Eastside Pk Construc
TOTAL $ 54,659.50

Completed to Date: $130,101.00
Less 2% Retainage: $ 260202
Less Previous Payments: $ 72,839.48
Balance Due This Estimate: $ 54,659.50

1 do solemnly declare and vcertify under penaltles of the law that the
within bilt Is correct in all its particulars; that the articles have been

furnished or services rendered as stated therein; that no bonus has been

given ar received by any person or persons within the knowledge of this
claimant In connection with the above cfaim; that the amount therein
stated is justly due and owing; and that the amount charged is 2
reasonable ane.

L

T~ ‘,x

COMMITTE CHAIRPERSON

FINANCE CHAIRPERSON

MAYDR

,-

I DO CERTIFY with personal knowledge that the

: article ﬁsted above wer
% ed have

ei?ed and/or the
fg’ndered

_..-«-"""”’

ki

RE

"pate

VE@’S!GN HERE S DATE

PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: This claim was ordered paidatthe[* s ™

meeting of the BOROUGH COUNCIL.

DATE

DIVISION OF FINANCE



JOHN H. ALLGAIR, PE, PP, LS (1883-2001)
DAVID J. SAMUEL, PE, PP.CME

JOHN J. STEFAN|, PE, LS, PP, CME

JAY B. CORNELL, PE, PP, CME

MICHAEL J. McCLELLAND, PE, PP, CME
GREGORY R. VALES]|, PE, PP, CME

TIMOTHY W. GILLEN, PE, PP, CME
BRUCE M. KOCH, PE, PP,CME
LOUIS J. PLOSKONKA, PE, CME
TREVOR J. TAYLOR, PE, PP, CME

ASSOCIATES BEHRAM TURAN. PE, LSRP
LAURA J. NEUMANN, PE, PP

DOUGLAS ROHMEYER, PE, CFM, CME

AUQUSt 1 9’ 2019 ROBERT J. RUSSO, PE, PP, CME

JOHN J. HESS, PE, PP,CME

Via Email and Reqular Mail

Peter O'Reilly, Chief Financial Officer
90 Monmouth Street
Red Bank, NJ 07701

Re: Progress Payment Estimate No. 3
East Side Park & Mohawk Pond Park Improvements
Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County, New Jersey
Our File No.: HRB00201.01

Dear Mr. O'Reilly:

Transmitted herewith please find Progress Payment Estimate No. 3 for the above-
referenced project in the amount of $60,617.65 as approved by this office for your further
handling. This estimate covers, concrete curb, HMA parking lot, concrete walkway, traffic
striping, park benches , and bike racks completed through August 9, 2019. Enclosed
please find our progress payment estimate No. 3, a sighed Borough payment voucher,
and Certified Payroll Records provided by the Contractor.

We trust this is the information you require at this time; however, if you have any

questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Very truly yours,
CME Associates )

VA

‘j / / /'/ ,f'/ ,,.’?
U/[ LS )
| Vaura J. Neumann, PE, PP

Borough Engineer’s Office

LJN/MJB

Enclosures

cc: Ziad Shehady, Borough Administrator
Pamela Borghi, Borough Clerk
Cliff Keen, Director of Public Utilities
Jose Puno, GR Masonry Works, LLC

S:\Red Bank\Project Files\HRB00200.01 - Mohawk Pond-East Side Park\Correspondence\19-08-19 Pay Est. 3 Lir.doc

CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS
1460 ROUTE 8 SOUTH » HOWELL, NEW JERSEY 07731  (732) 462-7400 ¢ FAX: (732) 409-0756




TAX EXEMPT - TAX 1D: 21-6001051

BOROUGH OF RED BANK
RED BANK, N.J. 07701

~

Purchase_Q@er

NO.18-03211

ADMINISTRATION 053?/225 g::gf 12/17/18
BOROUGH OF RED BANK -
90 MONMOUTH ST STATE CONTRACT:
| RED BANK, NJ 07701 PURCHASE TYPE: Contract
- = . < VENDOR ACCT NUM:
5 Vendor #:
: | Vendor:couss VENDOR PHONE #: (973)751-1120
GR MASONRY LLC VENDOR FAX #:
28 WASHINGTON AVE REQUISITION #:
BELLEVILLE, NJ 07109 REQUISITION USER:
== T e P UL e A e T S S r= Zt.-fj
CHECK NO.
DATE PAID )
QUANTITY. |- 7 INVOICE w25 ~ DESCRIPTION! LS LR U ACCOUNTNO S~ [ UNITPRICE. |- "TOTAL.--
Contract: 18-00012
1.00 CONSTR E SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND C-04-17-009-498 $ 60,617.65
2017-9 Impr CtBasie/Eastside Pk Construc
‘ TOTAL $60,617.65

Completed to Date:
Less 2% Retainage:

Less Previous Payments:

Balance Due This Estimate:

APFROVED.

articles listed above were rec

1 do surtmniv d!:lara anﬁ temfy undzr pe ) iues oF lhn Iaw that thz
within bill Is correct in all its particulars; that the articles have been
furnished or services rendered as stated therein; that no bonus has been
given ar received by any persan or persons within the knowledge of this |
claimant in conaection with the above claim; that the amount therein
stated Is justly due and owing; and that the amount charged is a
reas nable cne.

sefvicés' 2 stateli have beerl 1
COMMITTE CHAIRPERSON | / / f 4/
YHNLLTTF] /

-1 DO CERTIFY with personal knowledge that the

d and/or the

FINANCE CHAIRPERSON ‘ P/?%Y/E i-J

r

x{ -.*o\l \}/\"

SIGN HERE DATE

473 - 07G-5852 f0s?

" TAXID NO. OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

DATE
MAYOR
PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: This claim was ordered paidatthe| -~ = airispoes
meeting of the BOROUGH COUNCIL. - —
DATE DIVISION OF FINANCE

BOROUGH CLERK

COUNTERSIGNED

VOUCHER COPY - SIGN AT X AND RETURN FOR PAYMENT WITH INVOICE
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TAX EXEMPT - TAX ID: 21-6001051

~ BOROUGH OF RED BANK |
RED BANK, N.J. 07701

!?u

-

rghase Order

NO.18-03211 - ¢

ADMINISTRATION ES?IIEER D AIEf 12/17/18
BOROUGH OF RED BANK DELIVERY DATE:
90 MONMOQUTH ST STATE CONTRACT:
RED BANK, Nj 07701 J PURCHASE TYPE: Contract
- < VENDOR ACCT NUM:
VENDOR” = 7| Vendor#: G183 VENDOR PHONE #: (973)751-1120
GR MASONRY, LLC VENDOR FAX #:
28 WASHINGTON AVE REQUISITION #:
BELLEVILLE, N} 07109 REQUISITION USER:
CHECK NO.
DATE PAID
ZIQUANTITY S DESCRIPTION T ACCOUNT

Contract: 18-00012
1.00

Completed to Date:
Less 2% Retainage:

& 207 ALASA, 2

i do solemnly declare and certify under penalties of the Jaw that the
within bill is correct in all its particulars; that the articles have been
furnished or services rendered as stated therein; that no banus has been
ghven ar received by any person or persons within the knowledge of this
claimant in connection with the above clsim; that the amount therein
stated Is justly due and owing; and that the amount chargedis a

Less Previous Payments:

Balance Due This Estimate:

CONSTR E SIDE PK/MOHAWK POND

$216,705.75
$ 433412
$ 188,116.63

$ 24,255.00

C-04-17-009-498
2017-9 Impr CtBasie/Eastside Pk Construc

$ 24,255.00

TOTAL $ 24,255.00

DO CERTIFY with personal knowledge that the
articles listed above weresgceived and/or the
rendered.

T

COMMITIE CHAIRPERSON ///’/—' -
: SIGNATURE
FINANCE CHAIRPERSON ‘Z “] Jr ;:I
DATE 7
MAYOR

po— l’ reasonable one.
X//I () : C&J&i’ rg/q/l;{?

{smyﬁ SIGN HERE

473 679 2¢3

' YAX 1D NO. OR SOCIAL SECURITY NO,

PAYMENT AUTHORIZED: This claim was ordered paid at the Ri
meeting of the BORCUGH COUNCIL. g
DATE DIMISION OF FINANCE
BOROUGH CLERK COUNTERSIGNED

VOUCHER COPY - SIGN AT X AND RETURN FOR PAYMENT WITH INVOICE



JOHN H. ALLGAIR, PE, PP, LS (1883-2001)
DAVID J. SAMUEL, PE, PP, CME

JOHN J. STEFANI, PE, LS, PP, CME

JAY B. CORNELL, PE, PP, CME

MICHAEL J. McCLELLAND, PE, PP, CME
GREGORY R. VALESI, PE, PP, CME

September 17, 2019

Via Email and Regular Mail

Peter O'Reilly, Chief Financial Officer
90 Monmouth Street
Red Bank, NJ 07701

Re:

Progress Payment Estimate No. 4

East Side Park & Mohawk Pond Park Improvements
Borough of Red Bank, Monmouth County, New Jersey

Our File No.: HRB00201.01

Dear Mr. O'Reilly:

TIMOTHY W. GILLEN, PE, PP, CME
BRUCEM. KOCH, PE, PP, CME

LOUIS J. PLOSKONKA, PE, CME
TREVOR J, TAYLOR, PE, PP, CME
BEHRAM TURAN, PE, LSRP

LAURA J. NEUMANN, PE, PP
DOUGLAS ROHMEYER, PE, CFM, CME
ROBERT J. RUSSO, PE, PP, CME
JOHN J. HESS, PE, PP, CME

Transmitted herewith please find Progress Payment Estimate No. 4 for the above-
referenced project in the amount of $24,255.00 as approved by this office for your further
handling. This estimate covers, concrete walkway, building foundation, and water
service work completed through September 2, 2019. Enclosed please find our progress
payment estimate No. 4, a signed Borough payment voucher, and Certified Payroll

Records provided by the Contractor.

We trust this is the information you require at this time; however, if you have any
questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

LJN/MJB

Enclosures

cc: Ziad Shehady, Borough Administrator
Pamela Borghi, Borough Clerk
Cliff Keen, Director of Public Utilities
Jose Puno, GR Masonry Works, LLC

Very truly yours,
CME_ Associates

“Laura J. Neumann/RE; PP

Borough Engineer’s Office

S:\Red Bank\Project Files\HRB00200.01 - Mohawk Pond-East Side Park\Corespondence\19-09-13 Pay Est. 4 Lir.doc

CONSULTING AND MUNICIPAL ENGINEERS

1480 ROUTE 2 SOUTH » HOWELL, NEW JERSEY 07731 e (732) 462-7400 » FAX: (732) 408-0756




PROGRESS PAYMENT ESTIMATE NO. 4

Page 1 of 1

covered by this Payment Estimate will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and clear of all liens,
claims, security interest and encumbrances (except such as covered by Bond accaptable to OWNER).

1Wmv>2ﬂu BY: \/ N ./..._

P Rrs. BVA SN i/
ASlgnature and Title) /

3 7

...{ -
wﬁm-a%ain File#\HRBOO200.01 - Mohawk Pond-Est Side PariiCamespondence\19-08-05 Pay E6l 4

JME ASSOCIATES

PROJECT NO.: HRB00200.01 QWNER:  BOROUGH OF RED BANK
PROJECT: East Side Park & Mohawk Pond Park Improvements CONTRACTOR: GR MASONRY WORKS, LLC
DATE: September 5, 2019
Bid Quantities Work Completed
Erevioys Estimate(s) Ihis Extimate Iotal to Date
Previous Current
ftem é Qua Um |=ﬁ» Price Totat Extension Quantity Total Price Quantity Total Price | Total Dﬁ-ia__l_ Total Prico
1 Clearing and Preparation of East Side Park Site (Maximum Bid Price $10.000) 1 LS $10.000.00 $10,000.00 0.75 $7.500.00 $0.00 0.756 $7,500.00
2 _ |Clearing and Preparation of Mohawk Pond Park Site (Maximum Bid Price $10,000) 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.75 $7.500.00 $0.00 075 $7,500.00
3 |Remove and Dispose of Existing Curb, including sawcutting 90 LF $18.00 $1,620.00 81.00 $1,458.00 $0.00 81.00 $1,458.00
4 |Excavation, Unclasslified, if and where ordered 50 CY $80.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
5 Excavation, Unclassified 6.0 CY $80.00 $480.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
6 Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation for East Side Park She 1 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.75/ $6,750.00 0.05 $450.00 0.80 $7,200.00
7 __ |Earthwork and Subgrade Preparation for Mohawk Pond Park Site 1 LS $9,000.00 $9,000.00 0.75 $6,750.00 0.25 $2,250.00 1.00|  $9,000.00
8 HMA Milling, 3" orless 1,565 SY $12.00 $18,780.00 1,388.00]  $16,656.00 $0.00 1,388.00| $16,656.00
9 |HMA Base Repair, 2’ wide 21 sY $45.00 $945.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
10 |HMA Pavement Repair, Full Depth 14 SY $90.00 $1,260.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
11 HMA Surface Course, Mix 9.5M64, 2" Thick 176 TN $125.00 $22,000.00 132,95 $16,618.75 $0.00 132.85| $16618.75
12 __|6" X 18" Concrete Vertical Curb, including subbase 90 LF $18.00 $1,620.00 81.00 $1,458.00 $0.00 81.00 $1,458,00
13 __|Concrete Walkway / Pad, 4" Thick, including subbase 590 SY $90.00 $53,100.00 271.00]  $24,390.00 95.00 $8,550.00 386.00|  $32,940.00
14 |Traffic and Aisle Striping, Long Life Epoxy Resin, 4" Thick 420 LF $5.00 $2,100.00 385.00 $1,925.00 $0.00 385.00 $1,925.00
15 __|Thermoplastic Handicap Parking Symbol 1 LS $800.00 $800.00 1.00 $800.00 $0.00 1.00 $800.00
16 |Handicap _uw:a:m Sign 1 UN $800.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
17 __|Detectable Waming Surface 2 SY $200.00 $400.00 2.00 $400.00 $0.00 2.00 $400.00
18 |Riprap/Concrete Sloped Embankment Reconstruction including dewatering, if and where necessary 100 LF $250.00 $25,000.00 95.00| $23,750. $0.00 95.00] $23,750.00
19__|Prefabricated Concrete Restroom Building (24' x 12'-10") with Bui ing Overhang (24' x 25" 1 LS $79,000.00 $79,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
20 _|Building Foundation as per Architectural Plans, including excavation and reinforcement 1 LS $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $0.00 1.00 $12,000.00 1.00|  $12,000.00
21 |8'x 12" Storage Shed, including 6" thick reinforced concrete pad 1 LS $84,800.00 $84,800.00 0.40|  $33,920.00 $0.00 0.40| $33,920.00
22 |Water Service, including all connections and fittings; 2" copper pipe (215 LF); water valve and blow-off 1 LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00 0.50 $5,000.00 0.15 $1,500.00 0.65 $6,500.00
23 |1" Copper Water Line, including 1" curb stop valve, and cast iran valve box 44 LF $45.00 $1,980.00 44.00 $1,980.00 $0.00 44.00 $1,980.00
24 |Electric Service, including all connections, 2" conduit (350 LF), wire, and all necessary appurtenances 1 LS $10,000,00 $10,000.00 0.756 $7,500.00 $0.00 0.75 $7,500.00
25 |13"(W) X 24"(L) X 18"(D) Quartz Composite Open Bottom Handhole 3 UN $1,200.00 $3,600.00 3.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 3.00 $3,6800.00
26 |Sanitary Sewer Lateral, 4" Dia, PVC SDR-35, including all co ns and all necess 190 LF $45.00 $8,550.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
27 _|Sanitary Cleanout, 4" Dia. PVC SDR-35 2 UN $125.00 $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00/ $0.00
28 |Sanitary Strap on Saddle Connection 1 LS $550.00 $550.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
29 _|Decorative Table, including concrete foundation 1 UN $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
30 |Decorative ADA Accessible Table, including concrete foundation 1 UN $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
31__{Decorative Bench, 6' Lang, including concrete pad and foundations 8 UN $2,500.00 $20,000.00 8.00| $20,000.00 $0.00 8.00]  $20,000.00
32 |5-1oop Bike Rack, including concrete foundations 2 UN $2,000.00 $4,000.00 2.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 2.00 $4,000.00
33 __|Water Bottle Refill Station, including all connections and fittings, and permanent anchoring 1 UN $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
34 |Northem Red Oak, 2"-2 1/2" cal., B&B 2 UN $60.00 $120.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
35 _|Pink Flowering Dogwood, 8'-10' ht., B&B 6 UN $120.00 $720.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
36 _|Female American Holly, 7'-8' ht., B&B 3 UN $55.00 $165.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
37 _|Male American Holly, 7'-8' ht., B&B 1 UN $55.00 $55.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
|38 |Emerald Green Arborvitae, 8-10' ht., B&B 6 UN $550.00 $3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
39 _|Green Giant Westem Arborvitae, 8'-10' ht., B&B 1 UN $650.00 $650.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
40 _|Sargent's Juniper, 24"-30" sp. 8 UN $85.00 $680.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
41__|Allowance for Work Not Specified 1 AL $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00
Original
Contract Total: $427,325.00 Total: $191,955.75 Total: $24,750.00 Total: $216,705.75
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that (1) ali previous progress payments received from Owner on CURRENT TO DATE TOTAL $216,705.75
account of Work done under the contract referred ta above have been applied to discharge in full LESS 2% RETAINAGE $4,334.12
alt obligations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by Prior Payment Estimates; LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $188.116.83
and (2) title to all materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or otherwise listed in or BALANCE DUE $24,266.00



Submit to Public Body or Lessor

PAYROLL CERTIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
(for Contracror and Sub-Contractor’s Use for Weekly and Final Certification)

(NJA.C. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1)

NI Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Division of Wage and Hour Compliance
Public Contracts Section
P.O. Box 389
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0389

NAME OF CONTRACTOR@ OR SUBCONTRACTOR O ADDRESS DATE WAGES DUE AND PAID
GR Masonry Works LLC 28 Washington Ave., Bolleville, NJ 08/09/2019
PAYROLL NO. WEEK ENDING OR FINAL CERTIFICATION PROJECT NAME AND LOCATION

PROJECT ORE.D.A. ORU.D.C. NO.

22 08/10/2019 a Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park, Red Banks, NJ
3. DAY AND DATE 6.
= GROSS 7. g 9.
L R “\su|mo| Tu|we| TH| R | sA . s AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS NET Total
NAME, ADDRESS AND WORK & TOTAL | RATE EARNED —| WAGES Fringe
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER . WITH- ST | SUI | NUFL | TOTAL | PAID FOR Benefit
OF EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION | | 4 | 5|6 |7 | 8| 9|10 Hours | oFpay %%WQ &MMM FICA | HOLDING DEDUC- | WEEK | Cosyr
HOURS WORKED EACH DAY TAX TIONS
Jorge Gonzaga - Hispanic Operating Engineer 0 0
279 S Orange A
E.\_.anﬁo:w.ww . $1,660.60| $1,660.60| st.217.04 311458 §28.56| §7.58| sa.73 $1,371.47 $1,370.13 $32.85
58 ¢ xx 4151 s 4|41 4| 4|4 20 $83.03
Manue! Ocampo - Hispanic Mason o 0
115 Small St., Belleville, NJ
i ka.mx = ,~mm aville, L $1,604.60| $1,504.60| s1s.10 ¥10387| s2688| $6.85| s3.38 $265,08 $1,239.57 $33.03
s 414|444 20 $75.23
Ricardo Veintamilla - Hispanic Labor o 0
842 Martin St., Ellzabeth, NJ
S8 soox xx 8231 $1,479.60| $1,479.60| s113.10 $10208| $2645| s874| sam: $250.78 $1,228.81 $31.53
] 414|444 20 $73.08
o 0
$0.00
5 0
o 0
50.00
S 0
o] 0
$0.00
s 0
o] 0
$0.00
S 0
=




Prescids

Nm;&

- of the persons employed by GR Masonry Works LLC
=— __on the _Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park .
(Cor. . (Building or Work)
that during the |,

acing on the § _ dayof_ August 2019 and ending the

9 dayof __. J18 __ all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly

wages eamed, that no rebates .ve been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said

GR Masonry Works LLC from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)
weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the
full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in the New Jersey Prevailing Wage

Act, N.J.S.A 34:11-56.25 et seq. and Regulation N.J.A.C. 12:60 et seq. and the Payment of Wages Law, N.J.S.A.
34:11-4.1 et seq.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage

Tates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for
each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in good standing, in an
apprenticeship program approved or certified by the Division of Vocational Education in the New Jersey
Department of Education or by the Bureau of Apprenticeship Training in the United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
O In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above
referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be

made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section
4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
@  Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid as indicated on
the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the

amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c)
below.

(c) FRINGE BENEFITS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT)

REMARKS

| PLEASE SPECIFY THE TYPE OF BENEFIT PROVIDED AND NOTE THE TOTAL COST PER
HOUR IN BLOCK 9 ON THE REVERSE SIDE*

1) Medical or hospital coverage
2) Dental coverage

3) Pension or Retirement

4) Vacation, Holidays

5) Sick days

6) Life Insurance

7) Other (Explain)

0000000

* TO CALCULATE THE COST PER HOUR, DIVIDE 2,000 HOURS INTO THE BENEFIT
COST PER YEAR PER EMPLOYEE.

(5)N.IS.A. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1 - The Public Works employers shall submit to the public body or lessor a
certifted payroll record each pay period within 10 days of the payment of wages.

Contractor Registration
NAME AND TITLE
GR Masonry Works LLC

. UBJFCT THE CONTRACTOR
OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION, N.1.S.K_ 34:11-56.25 ET SEQ, AND
N.J.AC. 12:60 ET SEQ. AND N.IS.A. 34:11-4.1 ET SEQ,




FORM AA-202 State Of New Jer sey

REVISED 11/11 Department of Labor & Workforce Development
Construction EEO Compliance Monitoring Program

MONTHLY PROJECT WORKFORCE REPORT - CONSTRUCTION

For instructions on completing the form, go to: 3.FID or SS Number
http://www.state.nj.us/treasury/contract_compliance/pdf/aa202ins.pdf 473 679 883
1.Name and address of Prime Contractor 2. Contractor ID Number 4. Reporting Period
GR Masonry Work LLC August 30, 2019
(NAME) 5. Public Agency Awarding Contract Date of Award
28 Washington Ave., Belleville Red Banks Boro 12/12/2018
(ADDRESS) |6. Name and Location of Project County 7. Project ID Number
Belleville NJ 07109 Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park
[(<144] (STATE) {ZIP CODE}
CLASSH 11. NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES 12. TOTAL [13. WORK HOURS 14.%OF WORKHRS  |15. CUM. WORK HRS 16.CUM. % OF W/H
8. CONTRACTOR NAME 9. PERCENT 10. TRADE FICATION A B. C. D. E. F. NO.OF TOTAL A, B. A, B. TOTAL A B. A B.
(LIST PRIME CONTRACTOR OF WORK OR (SEE TOTAL | BLACK | HISPANIC | AMERICAN | ASIAN | FEMALES |  MIN. WORK MIN. | FEMALE |% OF MIN. |% OF FEMALE| WORK | MIN. | FEMALE |% OF MIN.| % OF FEM.
WITH BUBS FOLLOWING}) COMPLETED CRAFT REVERSE)} INDIAN EMP. HOURS WiH WH WiH WiH HOURS HOURS HOURS WH WH
GR Masonry Work 20 oper J 1 1 1 80| 1 100 669 | 669 100
engr p
20 mason |, 1 1 1 80| 1 100 669 | 669 100
AP
20 Labor | 1 1 1 80| 1 100 669 | 669 100
AP
Vah Mech & Elect 60 elect |, 1 1 1 0| 1 34 | 34 100
AP 1 1 1 0 1 30 | 30
labor |, 1 1 1 0] 1 30 | 30 100
AP
17. COMPLETED BY (PRINT OR TYPE

Jorge L. Gonzaga Project Manager

{NAME) i Ui
973 751 1120 5/17/2019
[AREA CODE) (TELEPHONE NUMBER) (EXT.) (DATE)

DEPT. OF LABOR & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCYION EEQO COMPLIANCE MONITORING PROGRAM



PAYROLL CERTIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
(for Contractor and Sub-Contractor’s Use for Weekly and Final Certification)
(NJA.C. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1)

Submit to Public Body or Lessor

NJ Department of Labor & Workforce Development
Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Contracts Section
P.O. Box 389

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0389

NAME OF CONTRACTOR @ OR SUBCONTRACTOR Q ADDRESS DATE WAGES DUE AND PAID
GR Masonry Works LLC 28 Washington Ave., Bellevitle, NJ 08/30/2019
PAYROLL NO. WEEK ENDING OR  FINAL CERTIFICATION PROJECT NAME AND LOCATION PROJECT OR E.D.A. ORU.D.C. NO.
25 08/31/2019 u Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park, Red Banks, NJ
3. DAY AND DATE 6.
_M GROSS 7. 8. 9,
1. 5 SU|MO| TU|WE|TH|FR|SA| s AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS NET Total
NAME, ADDRESS AND WORK & ToTAL | RATE EARNED WAGES Fringe
O e moves | cuasscaion | |25 26| 27|28 29| 0| 97| wouns | rbav | s | s | o, [ Tr Tou Twm | toma | eabro | met
PROJECT .
HOURS WORKED EACH DAY Ve WEER TAX TIONS
Jorge Gonzaga - Hispanic Operating Engineer o 0
79 8 O
Mianwhw.mw}a $1,660.60| $1,660.60| $1.217.04 $114.58| $28.56| $7.56| 3373 $1,371.47 $1,379.13 $32.85
§S xxx xx 4151 s 4|44\ 4|4 20 | $83.03
Manusl Ocampo - Hispanic Mason fo) 0
Mmewwzwu %.u_ﬁma vaithe. A $1,504.60| $1,504.60| s115.10 $10387| so5.68| $6.85| sa3s 525508  $1,239.57 $33.03
8 4| 4| 4| 4|4 20 $75.23
Ricardo <.m_.a~ms..=.m - Hispenic Labor o 0
mmxﬁm“ﬂwww Fleabeth N/ $1,470.60| $1,479.60| s113.19 $10209| $2545| s6.74|  $332 $250.79 $1,228.81 $31.53
] 414|444 20 $73.98
o] 0
$0.00
s 0
o] 0
— $0.00
s 0
0 0
$0.00
s 0
o} 0
$0.00
S 0




Date 08/23/2019

I, Jorgs Gonzaga President
(Name of signatory party) (Title)
do hereby state and certify:

(1) Thatl pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by GR Masonry Works LLC
__on the Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park
(Building or Work)
that during the payroll period commencingonthe __ 26 day of __ August 2019
30 amz of August 2019

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

and ending the

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly

wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said
GR Masonry Works LLC from the full

(Contractor or Subcontractor)
weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the
full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in the New Jersey Prevailing Wage
Act, N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.25 et seq. and Regulation N.J.A.C. 12:60 et seq. and the Payment of Wages Law, N.J.S.A.
34:11-4.1 et seq.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage
rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for
each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in good standing, in an
apprenticeship program approved or certified by the Division of Vocational Education in the New Jersey
Department of Education or by the Bureau of Apprenticeship Training in the United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
O  Inaddition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above
referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be

made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section
4{(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
@  Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid as indicated on
the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the
amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c)
below.

(c) FRINGE BENEFITS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT)

REMARKS

PLEASE SPECIFY THE TYPE OF BENEFIT PROVIDED AND NOTE THE TOTAL COST PER
HOUR IN BLOCK 9 ON THE REVERSE SIDE*

1) Medical or hospital coverage
2) Dental coverage

3) Pension or Retirement

4) Vacation, Holidays

5) Sick days

6) Life Insurance

7) Other (Explain)

Cooo0o00o

* TO CALCULATE THE COST PER HOUR, DIVIDE 2,000 HOURS INTO THE BENEFIT
COST PER YEAR PER EMPLOYEE.

(5) N.J.3.A. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1 - The Public Works employers shall submit to the public body or lessor a
certified payroll record each pay period within 10 days of the payment of wages.

Contractor Registration M@mber A\ A

GR Masonry Works LLC

NAME AND TITLE rw Q.nnﬂN. \P maw n\r)»/nu,mﬁy

THE FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOVE STATEMENTS MAY-SUBTECT THE CONTRACTOR
OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.25 ET SEQ. AND
N.J.A.C. 12:60 ET SEQ. AND N.J.S.A. 34:11-4.1 ET SEQ.




Submit to Public Body or Lessor

PAYROLL CERTIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
(for Contractor and Sub-Contractor’s Use for Weekly and Final Certification)
(NJA.C. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1)

NJ Department of Labor & Workforce Development

Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Contracts Section
P.O. Box 389

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0389

NAME OF CONTRACTOR @ OR SUBCONTRACTOR O ADDRESS DATE WAGES DUE AND PAID
GR Masonry Works LLC 28 Washington Ave., Belleville, NJ 08/23/2019
PAYROLL NO. WEEK ENDING OR FINAL CERTIFICATION PROJECT NAME AND LOCATION PROJECT OR ED.A. ORU.D.C. NO.
24 08/24/2019 u Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park, Red Banks, NJ
3. DAY AND DATE 6. ‘
£ GROSS 7. 8 5.
1. ) o |SU|MO|TU\WE|TH|FR|SA| s AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS NET Total
NAME, ADDRESS AND WORK g ToTAL | RATE EARNED WAGES Fringe
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER . WITH- ST Sul | NJFL | TOTAL | PAID FOR Benefit
OF EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION | 2| 18] 19|20|21|22|23| 24| HOURS | OFPAY %M_.__mmna weix | Fica | HOLDING DEDUC- | WEEK | Cost/Hr.
HOURS WORKED EACH DAY TAX TIONS
Jorge Gonzaga - Hispanic Operating Engineer o )
Mw%:w%oﬁw?a $1,660.60| $1,660.60| §1.217.04 $114.58| $26.56| $7.56| $3.73 $1.371.47 $1,379.13 $32.85
S8 o0 o 4151 s 44444 20 | $83.03
Manuel Ocampo - I_.mva.n Mason 0 0
wﬂ%x.m“: M_M MM.N:NQ feville, NJ - $1,504.60| $1,504.60| sr15.10 stose7| s2688| sess|  $3.3 s25508|  $1,239.57 $33.03
S 41444 4 20 $75.23
Ricardo <.2:~m3_.§ - Hispanic Labor fo) 0
m;wmxx&mhxgmww.ﬂ e — $1,479.60| $1,479.60| s $102.08| $2545| sa74|  s332 s2s079|  $1,228.81 $31.53
S 4 4|41 4|4 20 $73.98
o] 0
$0.00
S 0
o 0
$§0.00
s 0
0 0
$0.00
s 0
0 0
$0.00
S 0




Date 08/23/2019

1, Jorge Gonzaga President -
(Name of signatory party) (Title)
do hereby state and certify:

(1) That1 pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by GR Masonry Works LLC
on the Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park
(Building or Work)
that during the payroll period commencingonthe ___18  dayof __ August 2019
23 dayof __ August 2019

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

and ending the

all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly

wages earned, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said
GR Masonry Works LLC from the full

(Contractor or .w:vqwa?nnse
weekly wages eamed by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the
full wages eamed by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in the New Jersey Prevailing Wage

Act, N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.25 et seq. and Regulation N.J.A.C. 12:60 et seq. and the Payment of Wages Law, N.J.S.A.
34:11-4.1 et seq.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage
rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for
each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in good standing, in an
apprenticeship program approved or certified by the Division of Vocational Education in the New Jersey
Department of Education or by the Bureau of Apprenticeship Training in the United States Department of Labor.

(4) That:
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
O  Inaddition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above
referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be

made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section
4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
W Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid as indicated on
the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the
amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c)
below.

(c) FRINGE BENEFITS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT)

REMARKS

PLEASE SPECIFY THE TYPE OF BENEFIT PROVIDED AND NOTE THE TOTAL COST PER
HOUR IN BLOCK 9 ON THE REVERSE SIDE*

1) Medical or hospital coverage
2) Dental coverage

3) Pension or Retirement

4) Vacation, Holidays

5) Sick days

6) Life Insurance

7) Other (Explain)

gopooocoo

* TO CALCULATE THE COST PER HOUR, DIVIDE 2,000 HOURS INTO THE BENEFIT
COST PER YEAR PER EMPLOYEE.

(5)N.J.S.A. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1 - The Public Works employers shall submit to the public body or lessor a
certified payroll record each pay period within 10 days of the payment of wages.

Contractor Registration | ber .
NAME AND TITLE :

GR Masonry Works LLC Crs Q{!ﬂg

THE FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE >@W STATEMENTS MAYNWRIPCT THE CONTRACTOR

OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTION. N.JS.A. 34:11-56.25 ET SEQ. AND
N.J.AC. 12:60 ET SEQ. ANDN.JS.A. 34:11-4.1 ET SEQ




Submit to Public Body or Lessor

PAYROLL CERTIFICATION FOR PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS
(for Contractor and Sub-Contractor’s Use for Weekly and Final Certification)
(NJA.C. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1)

NJ Department of Labor & Workforce Development
Division of Wage and Hour Compliance

Public Contracts Section
P.O. Box 389

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0389

NAME OF CONTRACTOR @ OR SUBCONTRACTOR O

ADDRESS

DATE WAGES DUE AND PAID
GR Masonry Works LLC 28 Washington Ave., Belleville, NJ 08/16/2019
PAYROLL NO. WEEK ENDING OR  FINAL CERTIFICATION PROJECT NAME AND LOCATION PROJECT ORE.D.A. ORUD.C. NO.
23 08/17/2019 a Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park, Red Banks, NJ
3. DAY AND DATE 6.
g GROSS 7. 2. 9,
1. ) o |SU|MO| TU|WE| TH | FR|SA| , s AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS NET Total
NAME, ADDRESS AND HORK & totaL | RATE EARNED WAGES Fringe
SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER R WITH- ST Sul | NJFL | TOTAL | PAIDFOR Benefit
OF EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION | | 17| 12| 13| 14| 15| 16| 17 | HOURS | OF PAY pRoeer | wils | FicA | HOLDING DEDUC- | WEEK | CostHr.
HOURS WORKED EACH DAY TAX TIONS
Jorge Gonzaga - Hispanic QOperating Engineer 0o 0
2798 O A
t.&:n.waﬂ.:ww " $1,660.60| $1,660.60| st.217.04 $194.58| §20.50| $7.86| 8373  §1,371.47 $1,379.13 $32.85
S8 xx xx 4151 s 44444 20 $83.03
Manuel Ocampo - Hispanic Mason 0o 0
11 i St., Belleville, NJ
mmmxm_.xswx mwon e $1,504.60| $1,504.60| sr15.10 $103.87| 52688| §6.85 $3.38 $255.08 $1,239.57 $33.03
s 44| 4|4)| 4 20 $75.23
Ricardo Veintemilla - Hispanic Labor 0 0
842 Martin St., Elizabeth, NJ
ss xnxmxx\wmﬂ e $1,479.60| $1,479.60| srae $102.00| $2545| seT4| 8332 s25079|  $1,228.81 $31.53
s 4141444 20 $73.98
¢} 0
$0.00
8 0
e} 0
$0.00
s 0
0 0
30.00
S 0
0 0
$0.00
S 0




Date 08/16/2019

1, Jorge Gonzaga President -
(Name of signatory party) (Title)
do hereby state and certify:

(1) That I pay or supervise the payment of the persons employed by GR Masonry Works LLC
on the Mohawk Pond Park & East Side Park
(Building or Work)
that during the payroll period commencingonthe ___12 _ day of __ August __ 2019
16 dayof  August 2019

(Contractor or Subcontractor)

and ending the
all persons employed on said project have been paid the full weekly

wages eamed, that no rebates have been or will be made either directly or indirectly to or on behalf of said
GR Masonry Works LLC

_ from the full
(Contractor or Subcontractor)

weekly wages earned by any person and that no deductions have been made either directly or indirectly from the

full wages earned by any person, other than permissible deductions as defined in the New Jersey Prevailing Wage

Act, N.J.S.A. 34:11-56.25 et seq. and Regulation N.J.A.C. 12:60 et seq. and the Payment of Wages Law, N.J.S.A.

34:11-4.1 et seq.

(2) That any payrolls otherwise under this contract required to be submitted for the above period are correct
and complete; that the wage rates for laborers or mechanics contained therein are not less than the applicable wage
rates contained in any wage determination incorporated into the contract; that the classifications set forth therein for
each laborer or mechanic conform with the work he performed.

(3) That any apprentices employed in the above period are duly registered in good standing, in an
apprenticeship program approved or certified by the Division of Vocational Education in the New Jersey
Department of Education or by the Bureau of Apprenticeship Training in the United States Department of Labor.

(4) That
(a) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID TO APPROVED PLANS, FUNDS OR PROGRAMS
0  In addition to the basic hourly wage rates paid to each laborer or mechanic listed in the above
referenced payroll, payments of fringe benefits as listed in the contract have been or will be

made to appropriate programs for the benefit of such employees, except as noted in Section
4(c) below.

(b) WHERE FRINGE BENEFITS ARE PAID IN CASH
@  Each laborer or mechanic listed in the above referenced payroll has been paid as indicated on
the payroll, an amount not less than the sum of the applicable basic hourly wage rate plus the
amount of the required fringe benefits as listed in the contract, except as noted in Section 4(c)
below.

(c) FRINGE BENEFITS

EXCEPTIONS (CRAFT)

REMARKS a

PLEASE SPECIFY THE TYPE OF BENEFIT PROVIDED AND NOTE THE TOTAL COST PER
HOUR IN BLOCK 9 ON THE REVERSE SIDE*

1) Medical or hospital coverage
2) Dental coverage

3) Pension or Retirement

4) Vacation, Holidays

5) Sick days

6) Life Insurance

7) Other (Explain)

Cooopooo

* TO CALCULATE THE COST PER HOUR, DIVIDE 2,000 HOURS INTO THE BENEFIT
COST PER YEAR PER EMPLOYEE.

(5)N.J.S.A. 12:60-2.1 and 6.1 - The Public Works employers shall submit to the public body or lessor a
certified payroll record each pay period within 10 days of the payment of wages.

Contractor Registration ber
NAME AND TITLE

GR Masonry Works LLC - M o S i
THE FALSIFICATION OF ANY OF THE ABOYE STATEMENTS MA®
OR SUBCONTRACTOR TO CIVIL OR CRIMINAL PROSECUTIO!
N.J.A.C. 12:60 ET SEQ. AND N.J.S.A. 34:11-4.1 ET SEQ.

¥&0T THE CONTRACTOR
434:11-56.25 ET SEQ. AND




